## Sempra Energy At-A-Glance

Energy Services and Infrastructure **BUSINESS** 

SRE NYSE TICKER SYMBOL

\$10.8 million\* **TOTAL REVENUES** 

**GAAP EARNINGS** \$2.1 billion\*

ADJUSTED EARNINGS \$1.9 billion\*

**TOTAL ASSETS** \$65.67 billion\*

**FORTUNE 500 RANKING** 269

**EMPLOYEES** More than 20,000

**CONSUMERS SERVED** More than 40 million

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS San Diego

**OPERATIONS** U.S., Mexico, South America

DATE FOUNDED June 26, 1998

Sempra LNG

Southern California Gas Company

**BUSINESS SEGMENTS** San Diego Gas & Electric

> Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC\*\* Sempra South American Utilities\*\*\*

\*Year ended Dec. 31, 2019

Sempra South American Utilities, Sempra LNG, Oncor Electric Delivery Company LLC (Oncor) and Infraestructura Energética Nova, S.A.B. de C.V. (IEnova) are not the same companies as the California utilities, San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) or Southern California Gas Company (SoCalGas), and Sempra South American Utilities, Sempra LNG, Oncor and IEnova are not regulated by the California Public Utilities Commission.

<sup>\*\*</sup>As of December 31, 2019, Sempra Energy indirectly owns 80.25% of Oncor.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Sempra Energy launched a formal sales process in January 2019 to sell its equity interests in the Sempra South American Utilities and expects to complete these sales in the first half of 2020.